		01-23-		/.( ۲۵
			Baal.	(et No.: T8465670US
ORM PTC-1595 (Medifier)				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
Пен. 08-01) Эменико. 0867-0027 (екр. 5/31/2002) Эменико. 0867-0027 (екр. 5/31/2002)			SONLY	Patent and Trademark
Tab settings	T	▼	<b>T T</b>	▼
To the Director of the United State	<b>98 P</b> 8	tent and Trademark O		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pierre Hampshire			2. Name and address of re	eceiving party(ice):
			Name: Hampshire Design	a Joc,
			Address: 156 Victor Ave	tu <del>r</del>
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	)	Yes 🖾 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:				······
Assignment		Merger		
Security Agreement		Change of Name	City: Teranto	State/Prov.: ON
C Other		-	Country: Canada	ZIP; M4K 1B1
Execution Date: <u>March 18, 2005</u>			Additional name(s) & address(e	I) 🗆 Yes 🖾 No
		<b>\</b>		
005 DBYRNE 00000215 071750 048 UE1 40.00 DA	31556		D481,556	
	31556	Additional numbers	D481,556	
	om c	Additional numbers	- Yes 52 No	tions and patents involved:
021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address of party to who	om c	Additional numbers	- Yes 52 No	
021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n	om c nelle	Additional numbers prrespondence d:	Yes 52 No 6. Total number of applics 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency should be
021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n Name: <u>Jonathan Pollack</u> Registration No. <u>49,065</u>	om c nelle	Additional numbers prrespondence d:	Yee 22 No     6. Total number of applica     7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)     Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited	\$ <u>40.00</u> ess or insufficiency should be
021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n Name: <u>Jonathan Pollack</u> Registration No. <u>49,065</u> Address: <u>Suite 1600, 1 First Cans</u>	om c nelle	Additional numbers prrespondence d:	Yee 22 No     6. Total number of applica     7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)     Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account
021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n Name: <u>Jonathan Pollack</u> Registration No. <u>49,065</u> Address: <u>Suite 1600, 1 First Cans</u> <u>100 King Street West</u>	om c nelle adlan	Additional numbers orrespondence d: Place	<ul> <li>E Yee 22 No</li> <li>6. Total number of applica</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)</li> <li>Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited</li> <li>23 Authorized to be ch</li> </ul>	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account
021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be n Name: <u>Jonathan Pollack</u> Registration No. <u>49,065</u> Address: <u>Suite 1600, 1 First Cans</u> <u>100 King Street West</u>	om c maile adlan State	Additional numbers prrespondence d:	Yee 52 No     6. Total number of applica     7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)     Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited     59 Authorized to be ch     8. Deposit account number     67-1750	ess or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account
021 40.00 DA 5. Name and address of party to whe concerning document should be n Name: Jonathan Pollack Registration No. 49,065 Address: Snite 1600, 1 First Cans 100 King Street West City: Teresto	om c malie adlan Stab	Additional numbers prrespondence d: Place s/Prov.: <u>QN</u> e: <u>M5X 1G5</u> DQ NS	Yee 22 No     B. Total number of applica     Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)     Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited     23 Authorized to be ch     8. Deposit account number <u>e7-1759     (Attach duplicate copy of th     USE THIS EPACE </u>	eas or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account is page If paying by deposit account
0E1       40.00 DA         5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be more concerning document should	om c malie adlan Stab	Additional numbers prrespondence d: Place s/Prov.: <u>QN</u> e: <u>M5X 1G5</u> DQ NS	Yee 22 No     B. Total number of applica     Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)     Enclosed - Any exc credited or debited     23 Authorized to be ch     8. Deposit account number <u>e7-1759     (Attach duplicate copy of th     USE THIS EPACE </u>	eas or insufficiency should be to deposit account arged to deposit account is page If paying by deposit account

PAGE 10/13 \* RCVD AT 1/9/2006 4:25:11 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/37 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:Gowlings Toronto #17 \* DURATION (mm-ss):05-02

RightFax

. • '

12/14/05 4:11 PAGE 010/011 Fax Server

#### WORLDWIDE

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Don Forgay and Pierre Hampshire, whose full post office addresses are: 151 Delaware Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M6H 2T2 and 158 Victor Avenue, Toronio, Ontario, Canada, M4K 1B1 are the co-inventors of an omemorial design antible:

#### ARTICLE WAPENSION DEVICE

(nereination referred to as the "Design") for which Canadian Industrial Design Registration No. 95654 and United States Design Patent D481,556 have issued (nereination referred to as the "Design Registrations");

WHEREAS, Don Forger assigned his entire right, tills and interest in and to the design to Pierre Hampehire (hereinether referred to as the "Assignor") by way of a written ussignment executed September 12, 2000, a copy of which is attached hereio as Schedule "A" and forms part of the assignment;

#### , ¥

AND WHEREAS, Hampshire Design inc. (hereinafter retarred to as the "Assignce"), a company organized under the laws of Ontario, Canada, having a place of business at 158 Viotor Avenue, Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M4K 1B1 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, the and interest in and to the Design, and to the Design Registrations;

NOW THEREPORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, the and interest in and to esta Design and sold Design Registrations;

PAGE 12/13 \* RCVD AT 1/9/2006 4:25:11 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/37 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID:Gowlings Toronto #17 \* DURATION (mm-ss):05-02

Т

## PATENT REEL: 017468 FRAME: 0780

RightFax

12/14/05 4:11 PAGE 011/011 Fax Server

AND the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests that the Design Registrations have to the Assignee for the entire right, the and interest in and to the Design for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and sesigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Registrations may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by him had this assignment and sale not been mede.

-2-

. this day of & treach , 200**ľ** EXECUTED at <

#### STATEMENT OF WITNESS

1. <u>Rebecca Caughell</u>, whose full post office address <u>1200 Boy Street Suite (0)</u>. <u>To Oat USP 245</u>, hereby are that I velo personally present and did eas Plane Hampshire, who monally known to me to be the person in the seeignment herein, duly sign and execute the series.

× Blacy Can plul

[TOR\_LAWNSPICEN]

PAGE 13/13 \* RCVD AT 1/9/2006 4:25:11 PM [Eastern Standard Time] \* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/37 \* DNIS:2738300 \* CSID: Gowlings Toronto #17 \* DURATION (mm-ss):05-02

# PATENT REEL: 017468 FRAME: 0781

**RECORDED: 01/10/2006**